Ligent Photonics Incorporated  ••••  2701 Dukane Drive  ••••  St Charles  •  •  •  •  Illinois •  •  •  •  60174  ••••  (630) 513-7226       Page 1      Rev 1.4    23 Jun 06
LTD8502 850 nm SFP Optical Transceiver
 1250 / 1062.5 Mb/s Gigabit Ethernet / Fibre Channel
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
The LTD8502 SFP Gigabit Ethernet LC duplex transceiver is intended for 550 m reach service in 1250 Mb/s

sible via the two-wire I2C bus.  The differential AC coupled Tx and Rx data interfaces (50 ohms to ground,
100 ohms line to line) are LVPECL compatible.  The device is Class I laser safety compliant.
HOW TO ORDER - METAL HOUSING
Ligent Part Number    Lambda Reach Mode Laser Optical Output Latch Case Operating Temperature Range
LTD8502 BC    850 nm 550 m Multi Mode VCSEL -9.5 to -2 dBm Bail = B C = 0ºC to 70°C
LTD8502 BH 850 nm 550 m Multi Mode VCSEL -9.5 to -2 dBm Bail = B H = -40ºC to +85°C
LTD8502 PC    850 nm 550 m Multi Mode VCSEL -9.5 to -2 dBm Pull = P C = 0ºC to 70°C
LTD8502 PH 850 nm 550 m Multi Mode VCSEL -9.5 to -2 dBm Pull = P H = -40ºC to +85°C
LTD8502 NE 850 nm 550 m Multi Mode VCSEL -9.5 to -3 dBm Button = N E = -10ºC to +85°C
HOW TO ORDER - PLASTIC HOUSING
LTD8502 NC 850 nm 550 m Multi Mode VCSEL -9.5 to -3 dBm Button = N C = 0ºC to 70°C
• 1250 Mb/s Gigabit Ethernet data links
• 1062.5 Mb/s Fibre Channel data links
• Channel extenders
• Bus extenders
• High speed I/O file servers
• Data storage networks
• LAN
• SAN
• RSAN
• Host adapters
• Switch-to-switch interfaces
• Mass storage system interconnects
• Hub interconnects
• Router interconnects
• Distributed multi processing
• Telecom switches
APPLICATIONS
• LC duplex optical interface
• Multi Mode operation
• 550 m reach
• 1063 / 1250 Mb/s data rate
• +3.3 V power supply
• Low DC power consumption
• 2x10 SFP MSA compliant packages
• Metal
• Plastic
• Bail or pull latch option
• Hot swappable
• High performance 850 nm VCSEL laser
• High sensitivity PIN/TIA receiver
• BER < 1X10-12 (27 - 1 NRZ PRBS)
• IEEE 802.3z 1000 BASE-SX compliant
• Operating temperature ranges:
• Commercial: 0ºC to 70ºC
• Industrial: -40ºC to +85ºC
• Monitor and control functions
• Loss of Signal (Rx_LOS), LVTTL
• Tx Disable (Tx_DIS), LVTTL
• Tx Fault (Tx_FAULT), LVTTL
• 2-wire I2C data bus
• RX_DATA
• LVPECL differential data interface
• Internally AC-coupled
• Tx_DATA
• LVPECL differential data interface
• Internally AC-coupled and terminated
FEATURES
LTD8502 - METAL HOUSING
Ligent Photonics Incorporated  ••••  2701 Dukane Drive  ••••  St Charles  •  •  •  •  Illinois •  •  •  •  60174  ••••  (630) 513-7226       Page 2      Rev 1.4    23 Jun 06
LTD8502 850 nm SFP Optical Transceiver
 1250 / 1062.5 Mb/s Gigabit Ethernet / Fibre Channel
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Absolute Maximum Ratings (EXCEEDING THESE RATINGS MAY CAUSE IRREVERSIBLE DAMAGE TO THE DEVICE)
Parameter Symbol Minimum Maximum Units
Storage Temperature Tstg -40 +85 ºC
Relative Humidity  -  Storage RHS 0 95 %
Relative Humidity  -  Operating RHO 0 85 %
DC Supply Voltage VCC 0 3.6 V
Soldering Temperature Tsld 0 260 ºC
Soldering Time Duration tsld 0 10 seconds